Variety
Moonshine
Hermes
Moonstacker
Mello Yellow
Mini Warts
Big Doris
Orangita
Polar Bear 1
Cannon Ball
Captain Jack
Mystic
Bayhorse
Indian Doll
Warty Knome
Apollo
Hot Chocolate
One Too Many
Snowball
Polar Bear 2
Casperita
Total

Control

41
37
22
29
126
20
111
18
48
19
47
20
30
51
26
62
14
89
21
170
1001

Yield
Compost

35
31
17
30
108
20
82
16
40
20
50
20
21
51
25
67
21
98
22
150
924

Foliar

38
28
17
33
94
20
66
14
37
14
28
22
19
46
22
47
10
7
23
115
770

Total
114
96
56
92
328
60
259
48
125
53
125
62
70
148
73
176
45
264
66
435
2695

price range
$3-5
$4-6
$3-5
$3-$8
$2-3
$10-12
$1
$3-25
$2-3
$8-15
$1-3
$6-10
$3-15
$2-3
$4-10
$2-$6
$4-10
$1-2
$3-25
$1

Avg Price
$3.5
$4.5
$3.5
$4.0
$2.0
$9.0
$1.0
$7.0
$2.0
$12.0
$1.5
$6.0
$6.0
$2.5
$4.0
$3.5
$7.0
$1.5
$8.0
$1.0

Value
$399
$432
$196
$368
$656
$540
$259
$336
$250
$636
$188
$372
$420
$370
$292
$616
$315
$396
$528
$435

$8,004

Avg fruit/plant
1.9
1.6
0.9
1.5
55
1.0
4.3
0.8
2.1
0.9
2.1
1.0
1.2
25
1.2
29
0.8
44
1.1
7.3

estimated fr/pl

* foliar was smallest

*foliar was smallest

*foliar was smallest

Compost was biggest



